servant who actually need it and on the other hand getting undue benefit 

by renting the property to someone else. So, to restrain those illegal 

occupants from these sorts of activities a substantial amount of 

compensation should be imposed upon them.  

The writ petitioner is fined with Tk.25,000/- (twenty five thousand) 

which is to be paid in the Account being No.4435401017179 (savings account) 

maintained in the name of the Registrar General & Marshal of Supreme Court of 

Bangladesh within 30(thirty) days from the date of receipt  of the order without 

fail, in default, the authority is at liberty to recover the said amount as per law.